BID Responsiveness and SBE Recap Form

Bid # / Name:

22-8 Annual Elevator Services

BOD:

Wednesday, April 28, 2021

Purchasing Agent:

Markisha Boykin

| Via: [Charlie Jackson

Local Adjusted SBE Participation Signed Addendum Sub | Drug| AC | Public
Vendor Name Vendor| Bid Award Bid SBE | suB | GFE |[Price Preference| MPB| Bid Acknowledge | Cont | Free | GMW/| Record Comments
(YIN) Price ** $ (YIN)| % | Opt# | % $ Form #1 #2 | Form|Form| Y/IN | Exp
MOWREY ELEVATOR COMPANY N $403740 | $403740 | N [ 0w | 2 |ow| s000 | Y| Y | nA | NnA | Y| Y| ¥ y | Vendor states they will not be resposible for state
licensing fees thus not meeting bid specs
ORACLE ELEVATOR HOLDCO, INC. N $3,348.00 $3,348.00 N 0% 2 0% $0.00 Y Y N/A N/A Y Y Y Y
TK ELEVATOR Y $3,775.00 $3,775.00 N 0% 2 0% $0.00 Y Y N/A N/A Y Y Y Y

\\prod-netapp-gm-as-fsas.tops.gdi\insite_data_prod\files\ALAC\Attachments\d66fcfe6-bach-4b5e-9b78-fc2721d31661




22-8 Annual Elevator Services

COVERED SERVICES DURING WORKING HOURS

- . Elevator/Dumbw # of
Building Location aiter Make Type Landin
Administration Building |#1 (Elevator) Otis Traction |5
Administration Building [#2 (Elevator) Otis Traction |5
Administrative Annex |#1 (Elevator) General Hydro Hydro |3
Civil Courthouse #1 (Elevator) Dover Traction Traction |5
Civil Courthouse #2 (Elevator) Dover Traction Traction |5
Civil Courthouse #3 (Elevator) Dover Traction Traction |5
Civil Courthouse #4 (Elevator) Mowrey/Hydro Hydro |5
Civil Courthouse #1 (Dumbwaiter) |Miami Elevator Traction |5
Criminal Courthouse #1 (Elevator) Kone Traction |4
Criminal Courthouse #2 (Elevator) Kone Traction |4
Criminal Courthouse #3 (Elevator) Kone Traction |4
Criminal Courthouse #5 (Elevator) Kone Traction |4
Criminal Courthouse #6 (Elevator) Kone Traction |4
Criminal Courthouse #7 (Elevator) Kone Traction |3
Criminal Courthouse #8 (Elevator) Kone Traction |3
Josiah T Walls Building [#1 (Elevator) General Hydro Hydro |3
Josiah T Walls Building |#2 (Elevator) General Hydro Hydro |3
Main Street Center #1 (Elevator) Mowrey Hydro |3
New Public Defenders |#1 (Elevator) ThyssenKrupp Hydro |2
State Attorney's Office |#1 (Elevator) Mowrey Hydro |3
Wilson Building #1 (Elevator) SE Machine Hydro |Hydro |2
Alachua County Jall #1 (Elevator) Miami Elevator Hydro |2
Alachua County Jail #2 (Elevator) Miami Elevator Hydro |2
Alachua County Jall #1 (Dumbwaiter) |Sedgwick Tractio |2

Awarded, Low Most
Responsive

ORACLE
ELEVATOR
HOLDCO, INC.







MOWREY ELEVATOR COMPANY

Serial #

Monthly Cost

5719 $ 229.00
5720 $ 229.00
33229 $ 101.40
24338 $ 229.00
24339 $ 229.00
24340 $ 229.00
24343 $ 101.40
24342 $ 75.00
73003 $ 229.00
73008 $ 229.00
73004 $ 229.00
73005 $ 229.00
73006 $ 229.00
73009 $ 267.50
73007 $ 267.50
22343 $ 101.40
62133 $ 101.40
50151 $ 101.40
103399 $ 123.40
8879 $ 101.40
5249 $ 101.40
46697 $ 101.40
46698 $ 101.40
46699 $ 101.40

Monthly Grand Totals| $ 4,037.40

ITEMS

MOWREY ELEVATOR COMPANY

Covered Services Rate,
Emergency After Hours
Repairs

Overtime Hours

Labor Rate For Repairs, per
Hour, 1st Person

$ 250.00

Labor Rate For Repairs, per
Hour, 2nd Person

$ 75.00

Non-Covered Services
Hourly Rate During
Working Hours ( 8:00am to
5:00pm)

Standard Hours

Labor Rate For Repairs, per
Hour, 1st Person

$ 200.00

Labor Rate For Repairs, per
Hour, 2nd Person

$ 50.00




Mark up % for non-covered

parts 10%
Non-Covered Services
Rate Emergency After
Hours Repairs Overtime Hours
Labor Rate For Repairs, per
Hour, 1st Person 200.00
Labor Rate For Repairs, per
Hour, 2nd Person 75.00
Mark up % for non-covered
parts 10%
Hourly Rates Total 850.00
Grand Total 4,887.40




TK ELEVATOR

Monthly Cost

225.00

225.00

70.00

225.00

225.00

225.00

70.00

50.00

270.00

270.00

270.00

270.00

270.00

250.00

250.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

50.00

BNR R | |R PP |R PR PR |R R |R|R R |R R R |a | R R |r B

3,775.00

TK ELEVATOR

Overtime Hours

$ 350.00

$ 250.00

Standard Hours

$ 205.00

$ 100.00




25%

Overtime Hours

$ 350.00

$ 250.00
25%

$ 1,505.00

$ 5,280.00




